The applicant has prayed for the following reliefs:- 

“8.1 That, this Hon’ble Tribunal may kindly be 
pleased to call the entire records of the case from the 
respondents. 

8.2 That, this Hon’ble Tribunal may kindly be 
pleased to direct the respondents to refund a sum of 
Rs.17,40,000/- (Seventeen Lakhs Forty Thousand 
Only) to the applicant carrying an interest of Rs.18% 
from the date of deposit. 

8.3 Cost of the petition be awarded to the 
applicant. 

8.4 Any other relief which the learned Tribunal 
deems fit and proper may be awarded.” 

3. Precisely the case of the applicant is that the